Application Number: 130706

Notice to Tax Collector of Application for Tax Deed

TO: Tax Collector of Escambia County

In accordance with Florida Statutes, I,

PPF HOLDINGS III LTD.

U.S. BANK CUSTODIAN FOR PPF HO

P.O. BOX 645051

CINCINNATI, Ohio, 45264

holder of the following tax sale certificate hereby surrender same to the Tax Collector and make tax deed application thereon:

Certificate No.

Parcel ID Number

Date

Legal Description

882.0000

02-0387-000

06/01/2011

LT 22 BLK 1 1ST ADDN TO CHEMWOOD S/D PB 3

P 50 OR 2871 P 764

11-1S3-011

2012 TAX ROLL

BAKER BENNIE R PO BOX 6259 PENSACOLA, Florida 32503

I agree to pay all delinquent taxes, redeem all outstanding certificates not in my possession, pay any omitted taxes, and pay current taxes, if due, covering the land, and pay any interest earned (a) on tax certificates not in my possession, (b) on omitted taxes or (c) on delinquent taxes. I also agree to pay all Tax Collector's fees, ownership and encumbrance reports costs, Clerk of the Court costs, charges and fees and Sheriff's costs, if applicable. Attached is the above-mentioned tax sale certificate on which this application is based and all other certificates of the same legal description which are in my possession.

tda2012 (Taimur Jamil)

08/28/2013

Applicant's Signature

Date

FORM 513 (r.12/00)

TAX COLLECTOR'S CERTIFICATION

Application
Date / Number
Aug 28, 2013 / 130706

This is to certify that the holder listed below of Tax Sale Certificate Number **2011** / **882.0000**, issued the **1st** day of **June**, **2011**, and which encumbers the following described property located in the County of Escambia, State of Florida to wit: **Parcel ID Number:** 02-0387-000

Certificate Holder:
PPF HOLDINGS III LTD.
U.S. BANK CUSTODIAN FOR PPF HO
P.O. BOX 645051
CINCINNATI, OHIO 45264

Property Owner: BAKER BENNIE R PO BOX 6259 PENSACOLA, FLORIDA 32503

Legal Description: 11-1S3-011

LT 22 BLK 1 1ST ADDN TO CHEMWOOD S/D PB 3 P 50 OR 2871 P 764

has surrendered same in my office and made written application for tax deed in accordance with Florida Statutes. I certify that the following tax certificates, interest, ownership and encumbrance report fee, and Tax Collector's fees have been paid:

CERTIFICATES OWNED BY APPLICANT AND FILED IN CONNECTION WITH THIS TAX DEED APPLICATION:

C	Cert. Year	Certificate Number	Date of Sale	Face Amt	T/C Fee	Interest	Total
	2012	684.0000	06/01/12	\$1,178.26	\$0.00	\$58.91	\$1,237.17
	2011	882.0000	06/01/11	\$1,300.78	\$0.00	\$65.04	\$1,365.82

CERTIFICATES REDEEMED BY APPLICANT OR INCLUDED (COUNTY) IN CONNECTION WITH THIS APPLICATION:

Cert. Year	Certificate Number	Date of Sale	Face Amt	T/C Fee	Interest	Total
2013	573.0000	06/01/13	\$1,121.57	\$6.25	\$56.08	\$1,183.90

1. Total of all Certificates in Applicant's Possession and Cost of the Certificates Redeemed by	
Applicant or Included (County)	\$3,786.89
2. Total of Delinquent Taxes Paid by Tax Deed Application	\$0.00
3. Total of Current Taxes Paid by Tax Deed Applicant	
4. Ownership and Encumbrance Report Fee	\$150.00
5. Tax Deed Application Fee	\$75.00
Total Certified by Tax Collector to Clerk of Court	\$4,011.89
7. Clerk of Court Statutory Fee	
8. Clerk of Court Certified Mail Charge	
9. Clerk of Court Advertising Charge	
10. Sheriff's Fee	
11	
12. Total of Lines 6 thru 11	\$4,011.89
13. Interest Computed by Clerk of Court Per Florida Statutes(%)	
14. One-Half of the assessed value of homestead property. If applicable pursuant to section	
197.502, F.S.	
15. Statutory (Opening) Bid; Total of Lines 12 thru 14	
16. Redemption Fee	\$12.50
17. Total Amount to Redeem	

*Done this 28th day of August, 2013

TAX COLLECTOR, ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

Date of Sale: 7th July 2014

^{*} This certification must be surrendered to the Clerk of the Circuit Court no later than ten days after this date.

KNOW ALL MAN DY THRAK PRESENT	n 119		8-17-			
Bobby C. Ho.	lder, a divo	oroed and war	married m	an		
Not comet						
ar and in consideration of		. A., MARINE AT C., SERCE	3 W. L. M. F.	6.96		
(10.00) Ten and	No/100		D	HAARS,		
he receipt wherent in hereby acknowledge Bennie	rdged, do resnine, rei	leans, and quit claim u	nto)	
(1230 S	4 5	11 D		1-	F1 3	یان ج
heira, executora, administrat		and the second of the second o				
n the County of Escambia			erioou property			
a sin country of the second second second		- OI		to-wic		
Lot 22, Block 1	. First Addi	tion to Chem	wood			
Subdivision, ac						
50 of the public						
Florida, A subd						
Southerly 130 fo	et of Lot 9	, lying and h	eing			
in section 2, T	ownship 1 Sc	outh, Range 30	West,			
Escenible County						

	Sold Later Til	المراجعة تناوي فالم				
GONTER ACTIONS 1	n arrimo a			<u> </u>		
Grantee agrees t	o assume a Boulty Cor	poration in t	he amount	of		
First Union Home 32,000:00 as evi	Equity Cor	poration in t	he amount	of 1990.		
32,486,000 as ey	Equity Cor densed by M cok 2829 at	poration in t	he amount	of 1990.		
First Union Home 32,000:00 as evi	Equity Cor densed by M cok 2829 at	poration in t	he amount	of 1990.		
32 / def c 00 day ey	Equity Cor densed by M cok 2829 at	poration in t	he amount	of 1990.		
32 / def c 00 day ey	Equity Cor densed by M cok 2829 at	poration in t	he amount	of 1990.		
32 / def c 00 day ey	Equity Cor densed by M cok 2829 at	poration in t	he amount	of 1990.		
First Union Home 32,000.00 as sy recorded in OR I Escambia County,	Boulty Cor Cerced by M COR 2829 at FL .	poration in t brugage dated Page 788, pu	he amount	of , 1990, rds of		
Elisat Union Home 32,000.00 as see recorded in OR I Becambia Counity,	Rouley Cor densed by M book 2829 at FL .	poration in to trugge dated Page 788, pu	he amount	of , 1990, rds of		
Eirst Union House 32,000.00 as see recorded in OR I Becambia County, regether with all and singular the ter	Bruity Cor charged by M cock 2829 at FL .	poration in to tugage dated Page 788, pu	he enount March 13 hlic reco	of , 1990, yds of ging or in		
Extract Union Hone 32,050.00 as see Escambia in Of i Escambia Country, Cugether with all and singular the ter in wives appertaining, free from all er I'm WITNESS WIERERDP,	Bruity Correct by Work 2829 at FL .	poration in to trustee dated Page 788, pu ente and appurtenance t of homestead. thands	he encurit reach 13 hlic reco	of , 1990, xds of ging or in		
Extract Union Hone 32,050.00 as see Escambia in Of i Escambia Country, Cugether with all and singular the ter in wives appertaining, free from all er I'm WITNESS WIERERDP,	Bruity Correct by Work 2829 at FL .	poration in to trustee dated Page 788, pu ente and appurtenance t of homestead. thands	he encurit reach 13 hlic reco	of , 1990, xds of ging or in		
Extract Union Hone 32,050.00 as see Escambia in Of i Escambia Country, Cugether with all and singular the ter in wives appertaining, free from all er I'm WITNESS WIERERDP,	Bruity Correct by Work 2829 at FL .	poration in to tugage dated Page 788, pu	he encurit reach 13 hlic reco	of , 1990, rds of ging or in		
Elisat Union Hone 32,056.00 as the 32,056.00 as the Escambia in Of i Escambia County, Together with all and singular the tor in with all and singular the tor in with all and singular the tor in Withess Wierran, lay of MAN	Biguity Correct by March 2829 at FL . sements, hereditems temptions and right lave hereunto seA.D. 1920	poration in to trugage dated Page 788, pu ente and appurtenance t of homestead. thands	he encurit	of , 1990, xds of ging or in		
Elizat Union Hone 32,050.00 as the 32,050.00 as the Escambia in Of i Escambia County, (ugether with all and singular the tor in wives appertaining, free from all er In Witness Wierer,	Biguity Correct by March 2829 at FL . sements, hereditems temptions and right lave hereunto seA.D. 1920	poration in to trustee dated Page 788, ru	he encurit Parcel 13 blic reco	ging or in (SEAL)		
Elisat Union Hone 32,056.00 as the 32,056.00 as the Escambia in Of i Escambia County, Together with all and singular the tor in with all and singular the tor in with all and singular the tor in Withess Wierran, lay of MAN	Biguity Correct by March 2829 at FL . sements, hereditems temptions and right lave hereunto seA.D. 1920	ente and appurtenance t of homestead, thand a boy C fiolder This instrument was First Unic Jessie R.	he encurri Farch 13 blic reco se thereto belon nd seal, this (ging or in (SEAL) (SEAL)	-	
Elisat Union Hone 32,056.00 as the 32,056.00 as the Escambia in Of i Escambia County, Together with all and singular the tor in with all and singular the tor in with all and singular the tor in Withess Wierran, lay of MAN	Biguity Correct by March 2829 at FL . sements, hereditems temptions and right lave hereunto seA.D. 1920	ente and appurtenance t of homestead, thand a boy C fiolder This instrument was First Unic Jessie R.	he encurri Farch 13 blic reco se thereto belon nd seal, this (ging or in (SEAL) (SEAL) (SHAL) (SHAL)	ager	be 1
Elisat Union Hone 32,056.00 as the 32,056.00 as the Escambia in Of i Escambia County, Together with all and singular the tor in with all and singular the tor in with all and singular the tor in Withess Wierran, lay of MAN	Biguity Correct by March 2829 at FL . sements, hereditems temptions and right lave hereunto seA.D. 1920	poration in to the property of the page 788, pure rest and appurtenence to flooresteed. This instrument was First United Jessie R.	s prepared by: on Home Ex	ging or in SHALL (SHALL) QUITY Counch Mar. Bldg.	ager	
Elisat Union Hone 32,056.00 as the 32,056.00 as the Escambia in Of i Escambia County, Together with all and singular the tor in with all and singular the tor in with all and singular the tor in Withess Wierran, lay of MAN	Biguity Correct by March 2829 at FL . sements, hereditems temptions and right lave hereunto seA.D. 1920	poration in to the property of	s prepared by: on Home Ex	ging or in (SEAL) (SEAL) (SHAL) (SHAL)	ager	
Extract Union Home 32,000,00 as the 32,000,00 as the Escambia Country, Escambia Country, Escambia Country, In Withest Wilker, In July 1,000,000 and 1,000	Biguity Correct by March 2829 at FL . sements, hereditems temptions and right lave hereunto seA.D. 1920	poration in to the property of	s prepared by: on Home Ex	ging or in SHALL (SHALL) QUITY Counch Mar. Bldg.	ager	•
Extract Union Home 32,000,00 as the 22,000,00 as the 22 control in OR I Escambia Country, Escambia Country, In Witness Wilkhamp, In Witness Wilkhamp, In Witness Wilkhamp, In Order I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	Bruity Correct by Work 2829 at FL . sements, hereditams compilous and right have hereunto seA.D. 19	poration in to the property of	s prepared by: on Home Ex	ging or in (SEAL) (SEAL) (SHAL) (SHAL)	ager	
Extract Union Home 32,000,00 as the 22,000,00 as the 22 control in OR I Escambia Country, Escambia Country, In Witness Wilkhamp, In Witness Wilkhamp, In Witness Wilkhamp, In Order I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	Bruity Correct by Work 2829 at FL . sements, hereditams compilous and right have hereunto seA.D. 19	poration in to the property of	s prepared by: on Home Ex	ging or in (SEAL) (SEAL) (SHAL) (SHAL) (SHAL) (SHAL)	ager	;
Extract Union Home 32,000,00 as the 22,000,00 as the 22,000,00 as the 22,000 as the 22	Bruity Correct by Work 2829 at FL . sements, hereditams compilous and right have hereunto seA.D. 19	poration in to the property of	s prepared by: on Home Ex	ging or in (SEAL) (SEAL) (SHAL) (SHAL) (SHAL) (SHAL)	ager	;
Extract Union Home 32,000,00 as the 22,000,00 as the 22,000,00 as the 22,000 as the 22	Bruity Correct by Work 2829 at FL . sements, hereditams compilous and right have hereunto seA.D. 19	poration in to the property of	s prepared by: on Home Ex	ging or in (SEAL) (SEAL) (SHAL) (SHAL) (SHAL) (SHAL)	ager	;
Exemplia Country, Escambla Coun	Boulty Correct by Mook 2829 at FL . sements, hareditame compilous and right have hereunto se	ents and appurtenance t of homestead. t hand a by C Rolder This instrument was First Unic Jessie R. Address Address	s prepared by: on Home Ex	ging or in (SEAL) (SEAL) (SHAL) (SHAL) (SHAL) (SHAL)	ager	;
Execution Home 32,000.00 as so recognized in OR I Escambia Country, Escambia Country, Escambia Country, In Witness Wierror, lay of May 18 and delivered in the property of	Biguity Correct by Mook 2829 at FL . sements, hareditame tempitions and right have hereunto se A.D. 19	ents and appurtenance t of homestead. t hand a by C Rolder This instrument was First Unic Jessie R. Address Address	s prepared by: on Home Ex	ging or in (SEAL) (SEAL) (SHAL) (SHAL) (SHAL) (SHAL)	ager	;
Execution Home 32,000.00 as the 32,000.00 as the recognition in OR I Escambia Country, Escambia Country, I Escambia Country, I Escambia Country, I WITNERS WIRREDF, I WITNERS WIRREDF, I GO TO THE STATE OF THE STATE	Bouley Correct by Mock 2829 at FL . sements, hereditemmonity in the property of the property	poration in torusage dated Page 788, ru ents and appurtenance t of homestead. t hand a by C Rolder This instrument was First Unic Jessie R. Address Pensacola,	s prepared by: on Home Ex Lott, Brown, Fl. 3250	SEALL (SEALL) (SEALL)	ager	be 1
Execution Home 32, 950.00 as see 22, 950.00 as see 22, 950.00 as see 25, 950.00 as s	Bouley Correct by Mock 2829 at FL . sements, hereditam tempilons and right laws hereunto se A.D. 19 20 Bok sence of Bok at the property Public, person Iclary Public, person Iclar described in and	ents and appurtenance to floorestall to hand a hand a hand a property to hand a hand a property to hand a hand a hand a persacola pensacola who executed the first who executed the first to hand a hand a pensacola pensacola a hand a h	be enought in the eno	SEALL (SEALL) (SEALL)	ager	;

My completion or prince Light 17 17 18 18 18

SOUTHERN GUARANTY TITLE COMPANY

4400 BAYOU BLVD., SUITE 13-B, CORDOVA SQUARE PENSACOLA, FLORIDA 32503

TEL. (850) 478-8121

FAX (850) 476-1437

Email: rcsgt@aol.com

Janet Holley Escambia County Tax Collector

P.O. Box 1312 Pensacola, FL 32596 CERTIFICATION: TITLE SEARCH FOR TDA 07-07-2014 TAX DEED SALE DATE: TAX ACCOUNT NO.: __02-0387-000 CERTIFICATE NO.: 2011-882 In compliance with Section 197.256, Florida Statutes, the following is a list of names and addresses of those persons, firms and/or agencies having legal interest in or claim against the above described property. The above referenced tax sale certificate is being submitted as proper notification of tax deed sale. NO YES X Notify City of Pensacola, P.O. Box 12910, 32521 Notify Escambia County, 190 Governmental Center, 32502 <u>X</u> X Homestead for ____ tax year. Bennie R. Baker P.O. Box 6259 Pensacola, FL 32503 Unknown Tenants 11 Cambridge Ave. Pensacola, FL 32534 Certified and delivered to Escambia County Tax Collector, this 23rd day of October , 2013 . SOUTHERN GUARANTY TITLE, COMPANY Richard S. Combs, President

NOTE: The above listed addresses are based upon current information available, but said addresses are not guaranteed to be true or correct.

OWNERSHIP AND ENCUMBRANCE REPORT CONTINUATION PAGE

File No.: 10934 October 14, 2013

UNSATISFIED MORTGAGES, LIENS AND JUDGMENTS AFFECTING THE LAND COVERED BY THIS REPORT THAT APPEAR OF RECORD:

- 1. MSBU Lien filed by Escambia County recorded in O.R. Book 4312, page 1543, and O.R. Book 4425, page 915.
- 2. Taxes for the year 2010-2012 delinquent. The assessed value is \$59,859.00. Tax ID 02-0387-000.

PLEASE NOTE THE FOLLOWING:

- A. Subject to current year taxes.
- B. Taxes and assessments due now or in subsequent years.
- C. Subject to Easements, Restrictions and Covenants of record.
- D. Encroachments, overlaps, boundary line disputes, and any other matters which would be disclosed by an accurate survey and inspection of the premises.
- E. Oil, gas and mineral or any other subsurface rights of any kind or nature.

OWNERSHIP AND ENCUMBRANCE REPORT LEGAL DESCRIPTION

File No.: 10934 October 14, 2013

Lot 22, Block 1, First Addition to Chemwood Subdivision, Plat Book 3, page 50, O.R. Book 2871, page 764.

Southern Guaranty Title Company

4400 Bayou Boulevard, Suite 13B Pensacola, Florida 32503 Telephone: 850-478-8121

Facsimile: 850-476-1437

OWNERSHIP AND ENCUMBRANCE REPORT

File No.: 10934 October 14, 2013

Escambia County Tax Collector P.O. Box 1312 Pensacola, Florida 32569

Pursuant to your request, the Company has caused a search to be made of the Public Records of Escambia County, Florida, solely as revealed by records maintained from 10-14-1993, through 10-14-2013, and said search reveals the following:

1. THE GRANTEE(S) OF THE LAST DEED(S) OF RECORD IS:

Bennie R. Baker

2. The land covered by this Report is:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION IS ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

3. The following unsatisfied mortgages, liens and judgments affecting the land covered by this Report appear of record:

SEE CONTINUATION PAGE ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

4. Taxes:

SEE CONTINUATION PAGE ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

The foregoing report is prepared and furnished for information only, is not intended to constitute or imply any opinion, warranty, guaranty, insurance, or similar assurance as to the status of title, and no determination has been made of the authenticity of any instrument described or referred to herein. The name search for the purposes of determining applicable judgments and liens is limited to the apparent record owner(s) shown herein, No attempt has been made to determine whether the land is subject to liens or assessments which are not shown as existing liens by the public records. The Company's liability hereunder shall not exceed the cost of this Report, or \$1,000.00 whichever is less.

THIS REPORT SHALL NOT BE USED FOR THE ISSUANCE OF TITLE INSURANCE.

Southern Guaranty Title Company

October 14, 2013